505541182 06/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5587979

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name Executio		
DAVID RICKHEIM					
DANIEL COYLE				06/20/2019	
ADAM WEBER				06/21/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	PACES	PACESETTER, INC.			
Street Address:	15900	15900 VALLEY VIEW COURT			
City:	SYLMA	SYLMAR			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91342				
Property TypeApplication Number:1645		Number 16450640			
	l be sent to if provided	<i>o the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> liliana.cancino-zepeda@abbott.c PACESTTER, INC. 15900 VALLEY VIEW COURT SYLMAR, CALIFORNIA 91342	be sent		
		LILIANA CANCINO-ZEPEI			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/liliana cancino-zepeda/			
DATE SIGNED:		· ·	06/24/2019		
Total Attachments: 3 source=13656USO1-As source=13656USO1-As source=13656USO1-As	ssignment-	6-24-19#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE

2)

 Devid Rickheim 10157 Yukon Ave. S. Bloominaton, MN 85438 Daniel Coyle 2580 Xenwood Ave S St. Louis Park, MN 55416

 Adam Weber 18120 Covington Path Minnetonka, MN 55345

1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 15900 Valley View Ct., Sylmar, CA 91342, herein the "Assignee," and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, the and interset for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith, and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

BIOSTIMULATOR RETRIEVAL SYSTEM HAVING CINCHER TUBE

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number: 13656USO1

and in and to eaid application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and

2. AGREE that Assignes may apply for and receive Latters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good failth the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewel, release, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

3. COVENANT with seld Assignee, its successor, assigne and legal representatives that no essignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to othere by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Oate: 24JUN19 -

Date: 205UN19

Signature:	<u> Delle Richtering</u>
	CARVIG FURCHINGUM
Signature:	Contraction Contraction

_Qafilel_Covié

Signature:

4

Adam Weber

PATENT REEL: 049570 FRAME: 0571

Date:_____

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE

2)

- 1) David Rickheim 10157 Yukon Ave, S. Bloominaton, MN 55438
- 3) Adam Weber 18120 Covington Path Minnetonka, MN 55345

Daniel Covle 2560 Xenwood Ave S St. Louis Park, MN 55416

HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the 1 laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 15900 Valley View Ct., Sylmar, CA 91342, herein the "Assignee," and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith, and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

BIOSTIMULATOR RETRIEVAL SYSTEM HAVING CINCHER TUBE

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number: 13656USO1

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reiesue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and

2. AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, 3. grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned,

Date:	Signature:
Date: 205UN19	David Rickheim Signature Daniel Coyte
Date:	Signature:
	Adam Weber 1
	PATENT

REEL: 049570 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE

2)

- David Rickheim 10157 Yukon Ave. S. Bloomington, MN 55438
- Adam Weber 18120 Covington Path Minnetonka, MN 55345

Daniel Coyle 2560 Xenwood Ave S St. Louis Park, MN 55416

1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 15900 Valley View Ct., Sylmar, CA 91342, herein the "Assignee," and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith, and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

BIOSTIMULATOR RETRIEVAL SYSTEM HAVING CINCHER TUBE

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number: 13656USO1

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and

2. AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Signature: David Rickheim
Date:	Signature: Daniel Coyle
Date: 21 JUN 2019	Signature:
	1

PATENT REEL: 049570 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 06/24/2019